I
ASSEMBLING INSTRUCTIONS 1970
CAUTION :

THIS ITEM IS MADE OF LAMINATED PARTICLE BOARD AND MEDIUM DENSITY FIBRE BOARD
TO BE ASSEMBLED ON A DRY, SOFT, SMOOTH AND CLEAN SURFACE . DO NOT USE DETERGENT OR
CHEMICAL. AVOID DAMP AND SUNLIGHT.

STEP 1 CHECK YOUR HARDWARE B448A STEP 13
HOUSING D:12/9.5MM .
coser(®) | SCREW #9 X 1 1/2" 20 PCS PR Yy
£ NG % N\ DETAIL A
WOOD DOWEL M6 X 25 17 PCS N QY ; \ : : sy
A R ' &
HOUSING D:12/9.5MM 5PCS ANGIVERN > ;
DETAIL A TURN TO LOCK : R N
@®—9 | EURO BOLT 5PCS &
DETAIL B
SCREW CAP 1opcs | STER7 SCREW #9 X 1 1/2"
& PAN HEAD
PAN HEAD N SCREW
% HANDLE 3PCS = SCREW M35 X 12 DETAILB M35 X 12
wmai) | PAN HEAD SCREW #6 X 22 8 PCS A Q CASTOR N
| ROLLER | |
/CASTOR ROLLER < |
/ METAL RUNNER 18ET /WITHSTOPPER  WITHOUT <3%)
STOPPER . ™
@ | SCREW M4 X 12 12 PCS DETAIL A DETAILB
«wf) | SCREWM35X 14 16pcs | STEPS STEP 14
) | PAN HEAD SCREW M3.5 X 12 16 PCS DETAILA
\
Q@ HINGES 4PCS
% CASTOR ROLLER WITH STOPPER 2PCS
%} CASTOR ROLLER WITHOUT STOPFER | 2PCS
#&—— |NAL 16pcs | STEP? DETAIL A

SCREW M4 X 12

TOOLS REQUIRED

Ard ()? > STEP 15 Hinges Adjustment
Faciities

= ‘ SCREW DRIVER ‘ = ‘HAMMER

——
STEP 2

L

AlLateral B.Vertical C.Fronk-to-Back
adjustmentby adjustment by the slacking
screw adjusting via slot inthe  the hinges am
mourting plate mounting screw

STEP 10

6
SCREW #9 X 1 1/2"
STEP 3 PAN HEAD STEP 11 STEP 16
SCREW #6 X 22
SCREW -~

N DETAILA
\ A

// DETAILB
. /HANDLE
DETAIL B

DETAIL A

STEP 4

STEP 12 STEP 17

SCREW M4 X 12

STEP5  EUROBOLT




